RESOLUTION NO. 91-12-05C

PROVIDING FOR THE CREATION OF 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, Section 4-38-3 New Mexico Statutes Annotated, 1978 

Compilation was amended by Laws 1985, Chapter 204, to require 

Counties with a population greater than thirteen thousand 

(13,000) to be divided into as many compact single-member 

districts as there are board members, to be elected from each 

district by the votes of the district, and to reside within the 

district from which he is elected;

WHEREAS, Grant County has a population greater than thirteen 

thousand (13,000), based on the 1990 federal census;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County 

Commissioners of Grant County that three compact districts be 

created, as equal in population as possible, as follows:

A. County Commission District 1 shall be composed of Grant